

NOTICE OF AWARD

**DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS) REPLACEMENT PROJECT
PROJECT 599-545, CONTRACT NO. 001704**

September 10, 2020

Bids for this project were received and opened on August 6, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On September 10, 2020 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

SICE, Inc.
14350 NW 56th Ct #105
Miami, Florida 33054

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT NO. 599-545; CONTRACT NO. 001704
3 LINE DMS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

SICE, INC.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$468,969.79	\$ 468,969.79	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$79,784.09	\$ 79,784.09	\$223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00
102-14	288	HR	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	\$79.55	\$ 22,910.40	\$90.00	\$ 25,920.00
104-10-3	3945	LF	SEDIMENT BARRIER	\$4.55	\$ 17,949.75	\$5.00	\$ 19,725.00
110-1-1	0.15	AC	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$65,530.30	\$ 9,829.55	\$253,000.00	\$ 37,950.00
550-10-220	327	LF	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	\$20.45	\$ 6,687.15	\$39.50	\$ 12,916.50
550-60-212	3	EA	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$845.00	\$ 2,535.00
600-101	1	EA	TRAINING FOR DATA COLLECTION SENSORS	\$8,045.45	\$ 8,045.45	\$7,885.00	\$ 7,885.00
600-103	1	EA	TRAINING FOR DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS	\$13,636.36	\$ 13,636.36	\$13,520.00	\$ 13,520.00
603A-100	1	LS	CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF EXISTING ITS DEVICES	\$10,738.64	\$ 10,738.64	\$42,942.00	\$ 42,942.00
612-100	1	LS	GEOLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	\$10,909.09	\$ 10,909.09	\$22,515.00	\$ 22,515.00
633-121-2	14410	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (12 SM FIBER) (F&I)	\$2.10	\$ 30,261.00	\$2.10	\$ 30,261.00
633-121-6	560	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (EXISTING) (WITH DRAW AND RELOCATE)	\$1.70	\$ 952.00	\$1.70	\$ 952.00
633-141-7	50	EA	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	\$39.77	\$ 1,988.50	\$39.00	\$ 1,950.00
633-141-8	11	EA	EXISTING FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	\$369.32	\$ 4,062.52	\$365.00	\$ 4,015.00
633-1-620	2115	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND	\$0.85	\$ 1,797.75	\$0.85	\$ 1,797.75
633-8-1	750	LF	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL	\$2.96	\$ 2,220.00	\$4.40	\$ 3,300.00
635-1-11	142	EA	PULL BOX (F&I)	\$738.64	\$ 104,886.88	\$1,085.00	\$ 154,070.00
635-1-12	22	EA	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX, 24" DIA. (F&I)	\$1,420.45	\$ 31,249.90	\$1,422.00	\$ 31,284.00
635-1-14	3	EA	JUNCTION BOX (SURFACE MOUNTED) (F&I)	\$568.18	\$ 1,704.54	\$580.00	\$ 1,740.00
638-0001-0111	530	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 1-1" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$6.82	\$ 3,614.60	\$6.25	\$ 3,312.50
638-0001-0211	1035	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 2-1" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$7.67	\$ 7,938.45	\$8.05	\$ 8,331.75
638-0001-0311	1725	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 3-1" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$8.24	\$ 14,214.00	\$9.50	\$ 16,387.50
638-0001-0411	40	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 4-1" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$9.09	\$ 363.60	\$12.30	\$ 492.00
638-0001-0511	40	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 5-1" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$9.66	\$ 386.40	\$13.00	\$ 520.00
638-0002-0111	9560	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 1-2" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$7.67	\$ 73,325.20	\$7.00	\$ 66,920.00
638-0002-0113	3505	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 1-2" HDPE SDR 11, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$17.61	\$ 61,723.05	\$17.25	\$ 60,461.25
638-0002-0211	1095	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 2-2" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$9.09	\$ 9,953.55	\$14.00	\$ 15,330.00
638-0002-0213	190	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 2-2" HDPE SDR 11, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$18.75	\$ 3,562.50	\$21.00	\$ 3,990.00
638-0002-0311	600	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 3-2" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$10.23	\$ 6,138.00	\$13.75	\$ 8,250.00
638-0002-0511	50	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 5-2" HDPE SDR 11, TRENCH OR PLOW	\$14.20	\$ 710.00	\$20.50	\$ 1,025.00
638-0003-0311	50	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 3-1" AND 2" CONDUIT, (F&I) TRENCH OR PLOW	\$9.38	\$ 469.00	\$12.20	\$ 610.00
638-0003-0611	210	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 6-1" AND 2" CONDUIT, (F&I) TRENCH OR PLOW	\$14.20	\$ 2,982.00	\$17.50	\$ 3,675.00
638-0011-0115	150	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 1-2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL, WALL MOUNTED	\$30.82	\$ 4,623.00	\$23.50	\$ 3,525.00
638-0011-0117	40	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 1-2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL, ABOVE GROUND	\$36.50	\$ 1,460.00	\$23.50	\$ 940.00
638-0011-0215	5	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 2-2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL, WALL MOUNTED	\$50.27	\$ 251.35	\$46.75	\$ 233.75
638-0011-0217	160	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 2-2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL, ABOVE GROUND	\$66.61	\$ 10,657.60	\$46.75	\$ 7,480.00
638-0011-0517	30	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 3-2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL, ABOVE GROUND	\$77.68	\$ 2,330.40	\$27.70	\$ 831.00
638-0012-0117	35	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 1-2" LIQUID TIGHT, ABOVE GROUND	\$23.13	\$ 809.55	\$33.00	\$ 1,155.00
638-0012-0217	210	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 2-2" LIQUID TIGHT, ABOVE GROUND	\$29.20	\$ 6,132.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,400.00
638-1602-0213	895	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 6" OUTER DUCT, 2-2" INTERNAL, (F&I) DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$40.34	\$ 36,104.30	\$63.00	\$ 56,385.00

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT NO. 599-545; CONTRACT NO. 001704
3 LINE DMS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

SICE, INC.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
638-1602-0313	545	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 6" OUTER DUCT, 3-2" INTERNAL, (F&I) DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$40.91	\$ 22,295.95	\$60.50	\$ 32,972.50
638-1603-0413	180	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, 6" OUTER DUCT, 3-1" AND 2" INTERNAL, (F&I) DIRECTIONAL BO	\$41.48	\$ 7,466.40	\$58.90	\$ 10,602.00
638-1B	107	EA	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (POWER)	\$99.43	\$ 10,639.01	\$87.80	\$ 9,394.60
638-5600-0011	40	LF	SBSP 6" OUTER DUCT, W/ NO INNNER DUCTS, (F&I) TRENCH OR PLOW	\$204.20	\$ 8,168.00	\$79.50	\$ 3,180.00
639-1-11	1	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00
639-1-13	1	AS	ELECTRICAL POWER ASSEMBLY (ADJUST)	\$801.36	\$ 801.36	\$670.00	\$ 670.00
639-1-14	5	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER ASSEMBLY (REMOVE)	\$363.64	\$ 1,818.20	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
639-2-11	80	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I)	\$971.59	\$ 77,727.20	\$2,450.00	\$ 196,000.00
639-2-11A	14	EA	ELECTRICAL MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	\$4,176.70	\$ 58,473.80	\$1,915.00	\$ 26,810.00
639-2-11B	4	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, 200A (F&I)	\$1,153.41	\$ 4,613.64	\$2,990.00	\$ 11,960.00
639-2-12	12	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (ADJUST)	\$849.43	\$ 10,193.16	\$670.00	\$ 8,040.00
639-2-13	14	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (REMOVE)	\$272.73	\$ 3,818.22	\$560.00	\$ 7,840.00
639-2-14	32	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSFORMER (F&I)	\$1,457.39	\$ 46,636.48	\$1,845.00	\$ 59,040.00
639-2-14A	6	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSFORMER, 37.5 kVA (F&I)	\$2,855.68	\$ 17,134.08	\$2,015.00	\$ 12,090.00
639-2-15	1	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSFORMER (REMOVE)	\$545.45	\$ 545.45	\$335.00	\$ 335.00
639-2-6	10880	LF	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (REMOVE)	\$0.57	\$ 6,201.60	\$1.35	\$ 14,688.00
639-3-01	31365	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 1)	\$2.90	\$ 90,958.50	\$3.10	\$ 97,231.50
639-3-02	20020	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 2)	\$2.31	\$ 46,246.20	\$2.40	\$ 48,048.00
639-3-04	1125	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 4)	\$1.54	\$ 1,732.50	\$1.70	\$ 1,912.50
639-3-06	10220	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 6)	\$1.10	\$ 11,242.00	\$1.25	\$ 12,775.00
639-3-10	750	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 10)	\$0.45	\$ 337.50	\$1.00	\$ 750.00
639-3-100	8805	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 1/0)	\$3.72	\$ 32,754.60	\$3.50	\$ 30,817.50
639-3-300	1680	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (XHWW) (NO. 3/0)	\$5.81	\$ 9,760.80	\$5.25	\$ 8,820.00
639-5-1	2	EA	EMERGENCY GENERATOR- PERMANENT (UP TO 26 KW)	\$92,982.51	\$ 185,965.02	\$64,685.00	\$ 129,370.00
639-5-2	3	EA	EMERGENCY GENERATOR- PERMANENT (26-50 KW)	\$150,635.65	\$ 451,906.95	\$74,980.00	\$ 224,940.00
641-2-12	63	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	\$1,415.19	\$ 89,156.97	\$1,565.00	\$ 98,595.00
641-2-60	27	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE P	\$545.45	\$ 14,727.15	\$225.00	\$ 6,075.00
663-74-142	6	EA	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT (2 LANES) (F&I)	\$18,142.63	\$ 108,855.78	\$27,150.00	\$ 162,900.00
663-74-144	4	EA	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT (4 LANES) (F&I)	\$18,142.63	\$ 72,570.52	\$28,882.00	\$ 115,528.00
663-74-145	1	EA	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT (5 LANES) (F&I)	\$18,142.63	\$ 18,142.63	\$31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00
664-3-143	100	LF	TMS COMPOSITE CABLE (F&I)	\$5.40	\$ 540.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00
664-4-147	3	EA	TMS ASSEMBLY (ADJUST)	\$545.45	\$ 1,636.35	\$895.00	\$ 2,685.00
668-12	13	EA	ITS DEVICE CABINET (BASE MOUNTED) (HEAT SHIELD) (F&I)	\$11,268.32	\$ 146,488.16	\$10,940.00	\$ 142,220.00
668-13	2	EA	ITS NEMA 3R INTERMEDIATE CABINET (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I)	\$7,267.74	\$ 14,535.48	\$2,735.00	\$ 5,470.00
668-60	14	EA	ITS DEVICE CABINET (REMOVE-ALL TYPES)	\$1,552.95	\$ 21,741.30	\$895.00	\$ 12,530.00
683-101	15	EA	GIGABIT ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH (F&I)	\$3,036.36	\$ 45,545.40	\$5,335.00	\$ 80,025.00
683-102	1	EA	HARDENED TERMINAL SERVER (F&I)	\$775.75	\$ 775.75	\$1,395.40	\$ 1,395.40
683-103	2	EA	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER (SINGLE-MODE; F&I)	\$1,935.73	\$ 3,871.46	\$2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00
683-103A	20	EA	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER (MULTI-MODE; F&I)	\$1,797.11	\$ 35,942.20	\$2,525.00	\$ 50,500.00

BIDDER'S INITIALS _____

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT NO. 599-545; CONTRACT NO. 001704
3 LINE DMS REPLACEMENT PROJECT

SICE, INC.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
683-104	15	EA	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL – 12 PORT (F&I)	\$1,392.05	\$ 20,880.75	\$1,380.00	\$ 20,700.00
683-106	98	EA	CUT-TO-LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPER (F&I)	\$51.14	\$ 5,011.72	\$50.00	\$ 4,900.00
683-107	11	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR PANEL (F&I)	\$107.95	\$ 1,187.45	\$108.00	\$ 1,188.00
683-201	12	EA	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	\$2,276.55	\$ 27,318.60	\$3,070.00	\$ 36,840.00
683-201A	1	EA	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I), W/GENERATOR BACKUP	\$39,296.59	\$ 39,296.59	\$46,820.00	\$ 46,820.00
683-202	13	EA	REMOTE POWER MANAGER/ENVIRONMENTAL SENSOR (F&I)	\$595.44	\$ 7,740.72	\$1,475.00	\$ 19,175.00
683-202A	12	EA	REMOTE POWER MANAGER/ENVIRONMENTAL SENSOR - REMOTE (F&I)	\$595.44	\$ 7,145.28	\$572.00	\$ 6,864.00
700-9-600	14	EA	WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE	\$3,318.18	\$ 46,454.52	\$3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
729-11	3	EA	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINE) (DAKTRONICS) (F&I)	\$118,458.61	\$ 355,375.83	\$127,840.00	\$ 383,520.00
729-11	11	EA	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINE) (LEDSTAR) (F&I)	\$135,832.92	\$ 1,494,162.12	\$151,670.00	\$ 1,668,370.00
729-11C	13	EA	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINE), CATWALK	\$8,891.40	\$ 115,588.20	\$9,050.00	\$ 117,650.00
729-11SP	1	EA	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINE), SPARE PARTS KIT (DAKTRONICS)	\$7,173.86	\$ 7,173.86	\$7,615.00	\$ 7,615.00
729-11SP	3	EA	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINE), SPARE PARTS KIT (LEDSTAR)	\$17,784.09	\$ 53,352.27	\$20,200.00	\$ 60,600.00
745-11	1	LS	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (FLOATING SOLAR SITE) (F&I)	\$210,070.45	\$ 210,070.45	\$228,560.00	\$ 228,560.00
999-01	1	LS	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
999-02	1	LS	DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD ALLOWANCE	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
					\$ 5,949,106.04		\$ 6,215,215.00

BIDDER'S INITIALS _____

HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES		CHINCHOR ELECTRIC		UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS		TRAFFIC MGT. SOLUTIONS	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 483,264.60	\$ 483,264.60	\$ 375,048.00	\$ 375,048.00	\$327,524.45	\$ 327,524.45
\$107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 195,693.75	\$ 195,693.75	\$ 426,448.00	\$ 426,448.00	\$417,790.85	\$ 417,790.85
\$90.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 24,192.00	\$ 120.90	\$ 34,819.20	\$72.58	\$ 20,903.04
\$5.00	\$ 19,725.00	\$ 36.23	\$ 142,927.35	\$ 1.88	\$ 7,416.60	\$2.94	\$ 11,598.30
\$15,700.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 55,393.33	\$ 8,309.00	\$80,644.89	\$ 12,096.73
\$30.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 13,243.50	\$ 25.39	\$ 8,302.53	\$24.19	\$ 7,910.13
\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,966.13	\$ 5,898.39	\$ 877.00	\$ 2,631.00	\$3,024.18	\$ 9,072.54
\$10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 9,892.00	\$ 9,892.00	\$8,467.71	\$ 8,467.71
\$15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,855.00	\$ 15,855.00	\$ 16,557.00	\$ 16,557.00	\$14,516.08	\$ 14,516.08
\$26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 67,299.00	\$ 67,299.00	\$193,547.74	\$ 193,547.74
\$25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 34,605.90	\$ 34,605.90	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$24,175.32	\$ 24,175.32
\$2.40	\$ 34,584.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 47,985.30	\$ 2.30	\$ 33,143.00	\$2.24	\$ 32,278.40
\$1.90	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 1,853.60	\$ 2.14	\$ 1,198.40	\$1.81	\$ 1,013.60
\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54.08	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 42.89	\$ 2,144.50	\$42.34	\$ 2,117.00
\$420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 408.27	\$ 4,490.97	\$393.14	\$ 4,324.54
\$1.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,559.15	\$ 0.97	\$ 2,051.55	\$0.91	\$ 1,924.65
\$5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 3,427.50	\$ 5.24	\$ 3,930.00	\$4.66	\$ 3,495.00
\$840.00	\$ 119,280.00	\$ 786.71	\$ 111,712.82	\$ 1,177.38	\$ 167,187.96	\$1,156.37	\$ 164,204.54
\$1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,157.27	\$ 25,459.94	\$ 1,600.95	\$ 35,220.90	\$1,745.61	\$ 38,403.42
\$240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 968.10	\$ 2,904.30	\$ 596.67	\$ 1,790.01	\$431.27	\$ 1,293.81
\$7.80	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 3,201.20	\$ 5.24	\$ 2,777.20	\$7.25	\$ 3,842.50
\$8.70	\$ 9,004.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,538.75	\$ 7.34	\$ 7,596.90	\$7.64	\$ 7,907.40
\$9.40	\$ 16,215.00	\$ 10.46	\$ 18,043.50	\$ 9.59	\$ 16,542.75	\$8.05	\$ 13,886.25
\$11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 12.67	\$ 506.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$8.46	\$ 338.40
\$12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 550.40	\$ 15.26	\$ 610.40	\$8.86	\$ 354.40
\$8.70	\$ 83,172.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 63,574.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 43,689.20	\$7.85	\$ 75,046.00
\$20.00	\$ 70,100.00	\$ 13.58	\$ 47,597.90	\$ 21.33	\$ 74,761.65	\$16.26	\$ 56,991.30
\$10.50	\$ 11,497.50	\$ 9.56	\$ 10,468.20	\$ 12.74	\$ 13,950.30	\$9.10	\$ 9,964.50
\$21.50	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 3,372.50	\$ 25.09	\$ 4,767.10	\$19.82	\$ 3,765.80
\$12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12.49	\$ 7,494.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$10.19	\$ 6,114.00
\$16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.16	\$ 908.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 774.00	\$13.86	\$ 693.00
\$11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 666.50	\$ 11.24	\$ 562.00	\$10.10	\$ 505.00
\$16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 19.96	\$ 4,191.60	\$ 20.24	\$ 4,250.40	\$11.09	\$ 2,328.90
\$26.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 30.51	\$ 4,576.50	\$ 18.85	\$ 2,827.50	\$23.46	\$ 3,519.00
\$48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 782.00	\$29.74	\$ 1,189.60
\$60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48.01	\$ 240.05	\$ 42.40	\$ 212.00	\$33.81	\$ 169.05
\$45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 48.01	\$ 7,681.60	\$ 34.24	\$ 5,478.40	\$30.92	\$ 4,947.20
\$60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.01	\$ 2,160.30	\$ 51.37	\$ 1,541.10	\$39.19	\$ 1,175.70
\$40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 69.26	\$ 2,424.10	\$ 21.57	\$ 754.95	\$33.27	\$ 1,164.45
\$47.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 138.52	\$ 29,089.20	\$ 41.88	\$ 8,794.80	\$39.88	\$ 8,374.80
\$45.00	\$ 40,275.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 31,002.80	\$ 37.75	\$ 33,786.25	\$36.03	\$ 32,246.85

BIDDER'S INITIALS _____

HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES		CHINCHOR ELECTRIC		UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS		TRAFFIC MGT. SOLUTIONS	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$46.00	\$ 25,070.00	\$ 37.11	\$ 20,224.95	\$ 41.88	\$ 22,824.60	\$39.54	\$ 21,549.30
\$47.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 39.48	\$ 7,106.40	\$ 41.77	\$ 7,518.60	\$41.30	\$ 7,434.00
\$200.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 180.73	\$ 19,338.11	\$ 106.23	\$ 11,366.61	\$53.31	\$ 5,704.17
\$90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.83	\$ 553.20	\$ 82.10	\$ 3,284.00	\$34.00	\$ 1,360.00
\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,200.37	\$ 10,200.37	\$ 12,035.00	\$ 12,035.00	\$3,885.63	\$ 3,885.63
\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,616.60	\$ 2,616.60	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$1,033.47	\$ 1,033.47
\$420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,041.60	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 422.60	\$ 2,113.00	\$414.91	\$ 2,074.55
\$2,600.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 4,463.55	\$ 357,084.00	\$ 4,918.33	\$ 393,466.40	\$2,313.45	\$ 185,076.00
\$1,350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 9,200.10	\$ 128,801.40	\$ 1,139.93	\$ 15,959.02	\$2,184.93	\$ 30,589.02
\$5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 6,935.25	\$ 27,741.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$1,997.62	\$ 7,990.48
\$140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,644.30	\$ 19,731.60	\$ 1,327.33	\$ 15,927.96	\$1,015.65	\$ 12,187.80
\$70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 520.80	\$ 7,291.20	\$ 319.64	\$ 4,474.96	\$56.44	\$ 790.16
\$1,900.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 1,801.28	\$ 57,640.96	\$ 1,752.28	\$ 56,072.96	\$1,385.28	\$ 44,328.96
\$5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 3,891.30	\$ 23,347.80	\$ 4,751.50	\$ 28,509.00	\$4,152.46	\$ 24,914.76
\$140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 352.00	\$78.56	\$ 78.56
\$0.40	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 19,148.80	\$ 1.03	\$ 11,206.40	\$0.66	\$ 7,180.80
\$2.70	\$ 84,685.50	\$ 3.01	\$ 94,408.65	\$ 2.61	\$ 81,862.65	\$7.07	\$ 221,750.55
\$2.30	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 43,643.60	\$ 2.22	\$ 44,444.40	\$5.53	\$ 110,710.60
\$1.20	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,137.50	\$4.25	\$ 4,781.25
\$1.30	\$ 13,286.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 11,957.40	\$ 1.42	\$ 14,512.40	\$3.01	\$ 30,762.20
\$2.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 495.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 630.00	\$1.59	\$ 1,192.50
\$3.30	\$ 29,056.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 36,276.60	\$ 3.35	\$ 29,496.75	\$8.05	\$ 70,880.25
\$5.30	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 10,298.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,240.00	\$11.68	\$ 19,622.40
\$64,500.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 54,444.40	\$ 108,888.80	\$ 77,011.00	\$ 154,022.00	\$93,205.93	\$ 186,411.86
\$73,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 63,804.77	\$ 191,414.31	\$ 128,992.00	\$ 386,976.00	\$99,162.75	\$ 297,488.25
\$1,100.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,562.40	\$ 98,431.20	\$ 1,181.10	\$ 74,409.30	\$1,212.80	\$ 76,406.40
\$210.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 390.60	\$ 10,546.20	\$ 321.93	\$ 8,692.11	\$791.22	\$ 21,362.94
\$21,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 16,977.83	\$ 101,866.98	\$ 19,629.20	\$ 117,775.20	\$15,280.92	\$ 91,685.52
\$23,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 16,977.83	\$ 67,911.32	\$ 20,905.25	\$ 83,621.00	\$16,365.35	\$ 65,461.40
\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,977.83	\$ 16,977.83	\$ 21,196.00	\$ 21,196.00	\$18,764.60	\$ 18,764.60
\$13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 541.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 498.00	\$3.95	\$ 395.00
\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 704.33	\$ 2,112.99	\$1,432.57	\$ 4,297.71
\$9,800.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 15,763.94	\$ 204,931.22	\$ 8,760.62	\$ 113,888.06	\$6,606.46	\$ 85,883.98
\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,256.36	\$ 4,512.72	\$ 2,767.15	\$ 5,534.30	\$3,050.77	\$ 6,101.54
\$460.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 781.20	\$ 10,936.80	\$ 623.57	\$ 8,729.98	\$276.61	\$ 3,872.54
\$6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7,623.76	\$ 114,356.40	\$ 4,443.93	\$ 66,658.95	\$5,679.42	\$ 85,191.30
\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,197.99	\$ 2,197.99	\$ 1,381.00	\$ 1,381.00	\$1,481.85	\$ 1,481.85
\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,555.68	\$ 9,111.36	\$ 2,741.10	\$ 5,482.20	\$2,842.73	\$ 5,685.46
\$2,900.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 4,337.20	\$ 86,744.00	\$ 2,741.10	\$ 54,822.00	\$2,691.52	\$ 53,830.40

BIDDER'S INITIALS _____

HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES		CHINCHOR ELECTRIC		UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS		TRAFFIC MGT. SOLUTIONS	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,260.71	\$ 33,910.65	\$ 1,498.93	\$ 22,483.95	\$1,481.85	\$ 22,227.75
\$58.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 44.68	\$ 4,378.64	\$ 55.68	\$ 5,456.64	\$54.44	\$ 5,335.12
\$125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 106.37	\$ 1,170.07	\$ 129.55	\$ 1,425.05	\$114.92	\$ 1,264.12
\$3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3,133.68	\$ 37,604.16	\$ 3,222.58	\$ 38,670.96	\$2,469.33	\$ 29,631.96
\$49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 35,460.76	\$ 35,460.76	\$ 30,551.00	\$ 30,551.00	\$46,738.05	\$ 46,738.05
\$870.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 2,911.65	\$ 37,851.45	\$ 1,055.85	\$ 13,726.05	\$837.15	\$ 10,882.95
\$870.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 1,462.65	\$ 17,551.80	\$ 755.75	\$ 9,069.00	\$542.04	\$ 6,504.48
\$1,450.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 2,404.93	\$ 33,669.02	\$1,916.04	\$ 26,824.56
\$134,000.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 106,590.91	\$ 319,772.73	\$ 115,052.33	\$ 345,156.99	\$117,853.06	\$ 353,559.18
\$153,000.00	\$ 1,683,000.00	\$ 124,933.17	\$ 1,374,264.87	\$ 138,678.64	\$ 1,525,465.04	\$139,114.06	\$ 1,530,254.66
\$6,800.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 8,624.70	\$ 112,121.10	\$ 9,052.54	\$ 117,683.02	\$10,874.46	\$ 141,367.98
\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,628.65	\$ 6,628.65	\$ 7,386.50	\$ 7,386.50	\$7,636.67	\$ 7,636.67
\$21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 17,582.78	\$ 52,748.34	\$ 19,650.10	\$ 58,950.30	\$20,256.59	\$ 60,769.77
\$254,000.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 207,692.46	\$ 207,692.46	\$ 165,162.00	\$ 165,162.00	\$223,622.64	\$ 223,622.64
\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	\$ 6,268,750.00		\$ 6,468,788.10		\$ 6,519,432.34		\$ 6,608,000.00